

13 MACT 2481/24

ABHAY PRATAP SINGH Vs. HARWINDER SINGH

21.10.2024

**Fresh claim petition U/S 166 of M.V. Act filed. It be checked & registered.**

Present:- Sh. Manak Chand, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.

From the fact that in the claim petition there is no column no.25 as has been provided in Form G of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 in the interest of justice, opportunity is given to the petitioner to file the amended claim petition in Form G of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008.

The petitioner is also directed to comply column no.25 of Form G r/w Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008.

Put up for consideration on **27.11.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
21.10.2024