

11 MACT 2481/24

ABHAY PRATAP SINGH Vs. HARWINDER SINGH

27.11.2024

Present:- Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 11.24 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Manak Chand, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

On behalf of petitioner amended plaint along with list of witnesses and the affidavit of evidence of Sh. Abhay Pratap, petitioner no.1 has been filed.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that only those witnesses shall be examined who shall be mentioned in the charge-sheet filed with respect to the accident in which the deceased expired and no other witnesses whose name shall not be mentioned in the charge-sheet, shall be examined.

In view of undertaking of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, the Tribunal deems it sufficient compliance of Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008.

Let the certified copy of charge-sheet be filed on or before NDOH.

Issue notices to all the respondents on filing of PF through all modes.

-2-

The petitioner is directed to serve the notice dasti to respondents no.1&2 and file an affidavit regarding the service of respondents no.1&2.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.03.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
27.11.2024