

11 MACT 2481/24

ABHAY PRATAP SINGH Vs. HARWINDER SINGH

20.03.2025

Present:- Sh. Manak Chand, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2 through V/C.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through V/C.

Let the Vakalatnama of Ld. counsel for respondents
be transmitted to the court.

Petitioner is directed to supply the copy of claim
petition along with all the documents to the respondent/insurance
co. within 7 days from today against proper receipt. Let written
statement be filed by all the respondents.

Put up for framing of issues on **30.04.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.03.2025

At 10.29 a.m.

At this stage, two separate vakalatnamas filed on behalf of
respondents no.1&2, taken on record.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi