

21 MACT 2481/24

ABHAY PRATAP SINGH Vs. HARWINDER SINGH

30.04.2025

Present:- Ms. Soni Chauhan, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Nandita Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through V/C.

On behalf of petitioner hard copy of the claim
petition has been furnished. Let the hard copy of the claim
petition be released to Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.
by the Ahlmad.

Respondent/insurance co. to file its written statement
on or before NDOH.

In the interest of justice respondents no.1&2 are
hereby given opportunity to file their written statement.

Put up for framing of issues on **16.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
30.04.2025

At 12.18 p.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2 has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi