

21 MACT 2481/24

ABHAY PRATAP SINGH Vs. HARWINDER SINGH  
16.07.2025

Present:- Ms. Madhuri, Proxy counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.  
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3/insurance co.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.3/insurance co. Let the copy of certificate of insurance/insurance policy be supplied by the petitioner to Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. within 7 days. Matter is passed over for the appearance of respondent no.1 till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
16.07.2025

At 12.00 Noon

Present:- Ms. Soni Chauhan with Ms. Madhuri, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Neelam Bhargav, proxy counsel for respondents no.1&2.

On behalf of respondents no.1&2 written statement has been filed. Copy supplied.

Let the written statement/legal offer be filed on behalf of respondent/insurance co.

Put up for framing of issues on **27.08.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
16.07.2025