

19 MACT 2481/24
ABHAY PRATAP SINGH Vs. HARWINDER SINGH
27.08.2025

Today the Advocates are abstaining from work.

Present:- None.

Written statement has not been filed by respondent/insurance co. Let the same be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to the petitioner.

Matter is adjourned for appearance. Put up for further proceedings on **03.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
27.08.2025