

21 MACT 2481/24
ABHAY PRATAP SINGH VS. HARWINDER SINGH

25.02.2026

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.02.2026

At 12.49 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Manak Chand, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
with petitioner.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, proxy counsel for respondents
no.1&2.

The deceased was the brother of petitioner. The
respondent/insurance co. is willing to make an offer to settle the
matter. Both the petitioners are directed to appear in person on
the NDOH.

It is submitted that matter can be settled between the
petitioner and insurance co. Accordingly, put up for pre-Lok
Adalat on **11.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.02.2026