

MACT no.2481/2024  
Abhay Pratap Singh & Anr. v. Harwinder Singh & Ors.

18.03.2026

Present : Both the petitioners namely Abhay Pratap Singh and Yeshika along with their counsel Sh. Manak Chand.  
Sh. Sunil Kumar, counsel for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Nandita Gupta Advocate, proxy for Sh. Naresh Kumar, counsel for R3/ Shriram GIC Ltd.

It is stated on behalf of the petitioners and insurance company that the present matter has been settled amicably between the petitioners and the insurance company for a total sum of **Rs.22,00,000/-** only (Rs. Twenty Two Lakhs Only) to be paid by the insurance company to the petitioners towards full and final settlement of this case. It has been agreed that the settlement amount shall be paid within 30 days from the date of passing of award, failing which insurance company shall be liable to pay interest @ 8% per annum from the date of award till realization.

A joint statement of the petitioners and that of Ms. Nandita Gupta Advocate who is appearing on behalf insurance company as has been orally authorized by Sh. Naresh Kumar, counsel for R3/ insurer (available through video conferencing) has been recorded separately to this effect.

Matter is referred to National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on **22.03.2026** for passing the appropriate award.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD  
Delhi/18.03.2026